2001-0149
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)

ORDINANCE NO. 01-5-13
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No Three (3) (Final) for the Bayou
Gauche Pump Station and Force Main
Project to decrease the contract amount by $33,163 80
and to increase the contract time by 66 days

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 99-10-12 adopted October 18, 1999 by the
St Charles Parish Council approved and authorized the execution
of a contract with Fleming Construction Company, Inc for the
construction of the Bayou Gauche Pump Station and Force Main
Project in the amount of $3,524,425.00; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No 00-8-6 adopted August 7, 2000 by the St. Charles

. Parish Council approved and authorized the execution of Change
Order No 1 that increased the contract amount by $113,879.37
and increased the contract time by 60 days to complete the missing
section of the J. B Green Force Main Project; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No 00-11-9 adopted November 20, 2000 by the
St. Charles Panish Council approved and authorized the execution
of Change Order No Two (2) to increase the contract amount by
$340,205.83 and to increase the contract time by 74 days for
directional bore of force main to comply with the conditions of a
DOTD permit, to complete the Hahnville Effluent Force Main left
unfinished by Bartlett Construction Company, and to complete 950
feet of gravity sewer madvertently omitted from the Killona Lift
Station and Force Main Project; and,

WHEREAS, Fleming Construction Company was requested to isolate the force
main from J B. Green; and,

WHEREAS, Fleming Construction Company was delayed due to lack of
servitudes from property owners; and,

WHEREAS, Fleming Construction Company offers a deduct to cost upon
reconciliation of unit price items and changes to contractor for RPR
overtime; and,

WHEREAS, 1t is necessary to decrease the contract amount by $33,163 80 and
to increase the contract time by 66 days to include the work
performed as stated above

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE THE MEMBERS OF THE

ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the

execution of Change Order No. Three (3) (Final) for the Bayou Gauche Pump

Station and Force Main Project to decrease the contract amount by

$33,163 80 and to increase the contract time by 66 days

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President 1s hereby authorized to

execute this Change Order to the contract

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote
thereon was as follows:

YEAS: FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT, BLACK,
MARINQ, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: RAMCHANDRAN

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 21st day of
May . 2001, to become effective five (5) days after publication in the
Official Journal

CHAIRMAN /@M%/Z/éu_ﬁ(//u
SECRETARY oo tistre Qelheot—

b 7
DLUDPARISH(PRESDENT. 77y 29, 2001 RECORDED N THE ST. CHARLLS BATHSH
approven_ " pisapbroveD CLERK OF COURT OI¥ICE
=, ON - -
PARISH PRESIDENT %{ifﬁm ::S 68 ol
RETDISECRETARY _ Mdiy D27 200 ( L AS ENTRY NO.Q%5 4 17/

IN MORTGAGE 7 CONVEYANCE BOOK
NO._ 794 FOLI0__294

AT BL/5 rECH BY ;,J?/;,




CHANGE ORDER

No. Three (Final)

PROJECT: St Charles Parish DATE OF ISSUANCE:
Wastewater Regionalization Program
Bayou Gauche/Paradis Pump Station & Force Main

CONTRACTOR: St. Charles Parish Project No _5-98-01-03

Fleming Constructron Co.
ENGINEER: Camp Dresser & McKee Inc

CONTRACT FOR:  $3,524,425.00
ENGINEER's Project No. _8285-22583-B/G

You are directed to make the following changes i the Contract Docaments:

Description: See Attachment No. 1

Purpose of Change Order: 1. Total all unit price items
2. Additional work requested by owner
3. Deduct costs for R. P. R. overtime

Attachments: (list documents supporting change)

See Attached 1,2, and 3

Page 1 of 2

AAComapAC i) mllay @€ u b Ao and el




CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price

$.3,524,425.00

Previous Change Order No. 1 to No 2

$ 454,085.20

Contract Price Prior to this Change Order

$_ 3,978,510.20

Net Increase of this Change Order

$_ -33,163.71

Contract Price with all approved
Change Orders

$3,945,346.49

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Original Contract Time

% 330 days
days or date

Net change from previous Change Orders

$ 134
days

Contract Time Prior to this Change Order

$ 134
days or date
February 12, 2001

Net Increase of this Change Order

$ 66 days
days

Contract Time with all approved
Change Orders

5 Substantial Completion April 13, 2001
days or date

This change order includes not only all direct costs of Contractor such as labor, material, job
overhead, and prbfit markup but also includes any costs for modifications or changes m sequence
of work to be pejformed, delays, rescheduling, disruptions, extended direct or general overhead,

agceleration,

aterial or other escalation which includes wages, and other impact costs.

Mr. Daniel M. Gerrity, P.E.

WHDLSARWORDIROENE  (AC g Yy © 1Ak g nld

Mr. Alber Laque

APPROVED: / APPROVED:
by A v VF~ by %1& /}}Z’J‘Z/ﬁi‘/
Owner Contractor

Mr. Joe Malley

Page 2 of 2




