CHANGE ORDER

No. One

PROJECT: St Charles Parish DATE OF ISSUANCE:
Wastewaler Regionatization Program
Bayou Ganche/Paradis Pumyp Station & Farce Main

CONTRACTOR: 5t. Charles Parish Project No._5-53-01-03

Fleming Construction Co.
ENGINEER: Camp Dresser & McKee Inc.

CONTRACT FOR:  $3,524,425.00
ENGINEER's Project No. _8285-20583-8/G

You are directed to make the following changes in the Confract Documments:

Description: 1. Additional 18” pipe line requested by owner
2. Upgrade Paradis pumps from 30hp to 50bp

Puzpoge of Change Order: 1. Complete pipe line along Fiwy 90
2. Upgrade as a result of correctional facility tying into system.

Attachments: (list documents supporting change)

See Attached

Page1of2



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price

55524425.00

Previous Change Order No, 1

3 N/A

Contract Price Prior to thig Change Order

$ __3524495.00

Net Increase of this Change Order

$_113,879.37

Contract Price with all approved
Change Orders

$.2,608,304,34

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

Original Contract Time

$ 330 davs

days or date

Net change from previous Change Orders

§ Q-

deys

Contract Time Prior to this Change Order

g 330 days -

days or date

Net Increase of this Change Order

5 60

days

Contract Time with all approved
Change Orders

5 300
days or date

This change order includes not only all direct costs of Contractor such as labor, material, job
overhead, and profitmarkup but also inclutles any costs for modilications or changes in sequence

of werk to be perfor,
acgeleration, materigl or gther.es

ed, delays, regcheduling, disruptions, exfended direct or general overhead,

PROVED: APFROY

A I

Mz,
Daniel M. Gerrity, P.E.

b Fab ISV By® A Ak s Apmnbiey obo ey emamaladinsn

Mx. Alber Laque

ontractor

Mr. Carlton Ware

Page2of 2



